CHIP MOLDING POWER CHOKE
SMPC201210L-T Series
Page 1 25.3.27
SMPC201210L系列集成芯片电感
SMPC201210L Series Chip Molding Power Inductors
移动通讯设备   Portable Communication Equipment
手机，平板   Mobile Phone, Tablet PC

Page 2 25.3.27
规格型号
Part No.
电感值
Inductance
(μH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
温升电流
Irms (A)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
额定电压
VDC(V)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Max.
SMPC201210L-R24MT 0.24±20% 20 25 4.5 4.0 6.5 5.5 20
SMPC201210L-R47MT 0.47±20% 34 40 3.5 3.1 5.0 4.5 20
SMPC201210L-R68MT 0.68±20% 56 70 3.0 2.7 4.0 3.5 20
SMPC201210L-1R0MT 1.0±20% 75  90 2.3 2.1 3.1 2.7 20
SMPC201210L-2R2MT 2.2±20% 160 180 1.5 1.3 2.2 1.9 20
SMPC201210L-4R7MT 4.7±20% 715 850 0.7 0.5 1.5 1.3 20
备注 Remark：
1、所有测试数据均参考25±3℃环境温度
All test data is referenced to 25±3℃ ambient;
2、电感测试条件为用WK3260B或同等设备以1MHz/1.0V测试